#### 503173097 02/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHAEFFLER KG	02/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3	
City:	HERZOGENAURACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357048

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155686400

Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INA-1K /DMM (2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH J. HUIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph J. Huis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SchaefflerKG\_to\_SchaefflerTechGmbH#page1.tif source=SchaefflerKG\_to\_SchaefflerTechGmbH#page2.tif source=SchaefflerKG\_to\_SchaefflerTechGmbH#page3.tif

PATENT 503173097 REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0180



# Certified copy

### **Declaration**

We, Dr. Edgar Duschl and Axel Schulenburg in our capacity as Authorized Signatories of Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG; Industriestr. 1-3; 91074 Herzogenaurach; Germany, hereby declare that:

On February 1st 2010 the operative business of

Schaeffler KG, Industriestr. 1-3; 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany

including any and all **Intellectual Property Rights** (e.g. Patents, Patentapplications, Trademarks, Trademark-applications, Designs and Utility Models) has been transferred to and accepted by

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, Industriestr. 1-3; 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany

signed this 18th day of February 2010 in Herzogenaurach, Germany

ppa.

ppa.

(Schulenburg)

- Authorized Signatories -

PATENT REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0181

## **Deed No.** K0317/10 re

I herewith certify that the foregoing signatures were in my presence acknowledged to be the true signatures of

Dr. Edgar Duschl, born November 7, 1959, residing Hammerbacher Str. 19, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, and

Mr. Axel Schulenburg, born August 29, 1965, residing Anna-Hermann-Str. 12 c, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany,

both personally known to me and both acting here on behalf of

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG domiciled in Herzogenaurach.

From today's inspection of the electronic Commercial Register at the District Court of Fuerth, Section A, No. 9349, I hereby certify that the said company is registered and Dr. Edgar Duschl and Mr. Axel Schulenburg as proxies are authorized to represent jointly the company and to undersign this document.

Herzogenaurach, this 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2010



Kühnlein, Notary public

PATENT REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0182 I hereby certify the conformity of this copy with the original document.

Kühnlein, Notary public

PATENT REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0183

**RECORDED: 02/10/2015**